

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

City of East Providence Office of the Mayor

June 27, 2019

## **CONTACT INFO.**:

Office of the Mayor Patricia Resende Project Manager/Mayoral Aide (401) 529-3207 presende@cityofeastprov.com

## East Providence to open city's first splash pad park

**EAST PROVIDENCE, RI:** City of East Providence officials will host a ribbon cutting to officially open East Providence's first-ever splash pad.

## WHO:

- Mayor Bob DaSilva, City of East Providence
- Rhode Island DEM Representatives
- John Martin, Associate State Director, AARP
- East Providence City Councilors
- Onna Moniz-John
- East Providence DPW and Planning officials
- Local families

**WHAT**: The 30' X 30' splash pad, installed by O'Brien & Sons and supported through RIDEM grant dollars and city funds, will officially open to the public. Benches, game tables and picnic tables were also installed thanks to an AARP Community Challenge Grant Program.

WHEN: Friday, June 28, 2019 @ noon

**WHERE**: Onna Moniz-John Neighborhood Park/Central Avenue Playground (located between Central Avenue and McCausland Avenue, East Providence). The splash pad will be located on the Central Avenue side of the park.



For more information, please contact the City of East Providence Mayor's Office.